52
steel/inox roller telescopic slides
TLAZ, TLAx, TQAZ,TQAx
The TLAZ and TQAZ slides are made from robust rolled steel profiles
and precision bearings, for smooth and precise moment along with
interesting load capacities. The TLAZ comes with an intermediate
element to offer higher load capacities than the TQAZ for the me-
dium/longer stroke versions.

code lenght l
(mm)
Stroke H
(mm)
Distance
sliders
M (mm)
t
(mm)
load
capacity
co rad (n)
load
capacity
co ax (n)
TQA.26-400 400 400 172 62 417 208
TQA.26-450 450 450 197 87 465 232
TQA.26-500 500 500 222 112 503 251
TQA.26-550 550 550 247 137 533 262
TQA.26-600 600 600 272 162 513 243
TQA.26-650 650 650 297 187 479 227
TQA.26-700 700 700 322 212 450 213
TQA.26-750 750 750 347 237 424 201
TQA.26-800 800 800 372 262 400 190
TQA.26-850 850 850 397 287 379 180
TQA.26-900 900 900 422 312 361 171
TQA.26-1000 1000 1000 472 362 328 156
TQA.26-1100 1100 1100 522 412 301 143
TQA.26-1200 1200 1200 572 462 278 132
code lenght l
(mm)
Stroke H
(mm)
Distance
sliders
M (mm)
t
(mm)
load
capacity
co rad (n)
load
capacity
co ax (n)
TQA.40-600 600 600 300 45 991 495
TQA.40-650 650 650 325 70 1043 521
TQA.40-700 700 700 350 95 1087 543
TQA.40-750 750 750 375 120 1125 525
TQA.40-800 800 800 400 145 1157 497
TQA.40-850 850 850 425 170 1113 471
TQA.40-900 900 900 450 195 1059 449
TQA.40-1000 1000 1000 500 245 966 409
TQA.40-1100 1100 1100 550 295 888 376
TQA.40-1200 1200 1200 600 345 821 348
TQA.40-1300 1300 1300 650 395 764 323
TQA.40-1400 1400 1400 700 445 714 302
TQA.40-1500 1500 1500 750 495 670 284
TQA.40-1600 1600 1600 800 545 632 267
The TQAX are complete INOX slides, same dimensions and performances
as standard steel version TQAZ . Load capacity indicated for single slide.
tQaZ26, tQaX26
Weight of the 4 sliders: 0,4 kg